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Employee Name Division/Office Phone 

Ackenhausen, Michelle  Materials and Waste Management  (937) 285-6049  
Adams, Maddie Environmental Response and Revitalization (937) 285-6456 
Altman, Cathy  Environmental Response and Revitalization  (937) 285-6093  
Baker, Tonya  Central Support (937) 285-6009 
Brown, Greg  Drinking and Ground Waters (Ground Water) (937) 285-6407  
Brown, Mike  Motor Pool  (937) 285-6623  
Brown, Russ  Acting Assistant Chief (937) 285-6649  
Browne, Amanda Environmental Response and Revitalization (937) 285-6599 
Buchanan, Tracy  Materials and Waste Management  (937) 285-6045  
Burt, Martyn  Surface Water  (937) 285-6034  
Bush, Karen  Materials and Waste Management (937) 285-6369 
Buthker, Bonnie  District Chief  (937) 285-6469  
Campbell, Anthony  Environmental Response and Revitalization  (937) 285-6069  
Carmichael, Toni  Materials and Waste Management (937) 285-6090 
Cavender, Jay  Drinking and Ground Waters (Ground Water) (937) 285-6448  
Clary, Barb  Central Support  (937) 285-6504  
Cloyd, Dan  Drinking Water  (937) 285-6844  
Combs, Dave  Special Investigations  (937) 285-6058  
Cook, Joleen  Materials and Waste Management  (937) 285-6071  
Coon, Jim  IT Programmer  (937) 285-6038  
Dasari, Madhava  Air Pollution  (937) 285-6110  
Davidson, Jeff  Drinking Water  (937) 285-6115  
Dyer, Dylan Materials and Waste Management (937) 285-6048 
Farmer, Dale  Environmental Response and Revitalization  (937) 285-6037  
Flanagan, Michelle Surface Water (937) 285-6440 
Flickinger, Tana  Central Support  (937) 285-6050  
Fox, Kathy Lee  Drinking Water  (937) 285-6446  
Gitzinger, Brian  Environmental Response and Revitalization  (937) 285-6082  
Glum, Scott  Environmental Response and Revitalization  (937) 285-6065  
Gross, Dwayne Environmental Response and Revitalization  (937) 285-6453  
Haensel, Mariano  Drinking Water  (937) 285-6113  
Hafer, Laura  Environmental Response and Revitalization  (937) 285-6455  
Harris, Michael  Materials and Waste Management  (937) 285-6089  
Harvey, Sarah  Surface Water (937) 285-6444 
Hayes, Gina  Drinking Water  (937) 285-6118  
Heyob, Katie Ground Water (937) 285-6443 
Hicks, Amber Compliance Assistance and Pollution Prevention (937) 285-6439 
Holmes, Geoff  Surface Water  (937) 285-6464  
Hull, Pam  Environmental Response and Revitalization (937) 285-6091  
Hull, Tim  Environmental Response and Revitalization (937) 285-6088  
Jackson, Joshua "Joby"  Water Quality Supervisor (937) 285-6029  
Joseph, Mike Materials and Waste Management (937) 285-6047 
Justice, Matt Drinking and Ground Waters (Ground Water) (937) 285-6040 
Kirkland, Randy Environmental Response and Revitalization (937) 285-6035 
Lammers, Maria  Materials and Waste Management  (937) 285-6046  
Leibfritz, Sandy  Surface Water  (937) 285-6104  
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Lohner, Bill  Environmental Response and Revitalization  (937) 285-6051  
Marhelski, Megan  Drinking and Ground Waters (Ground Water)  (937) 204-1008 
Marlatt, Brian  Environmental Response and Revitalization (937) 285-6083  
Marshall, Laura  Water Quality (937) 285-6031  
McDaniel, John  Drinking Water  (937) 285-6117  
McGinnis, John  Drinking and Ground Waters (Ground Water) (937) 285-6449  
McGuinn, Mary  Drinking Water  (937) 285-6116  
McPeek, Tamara Environmental Response and Revitalization (937) 285-6441 
Mellon, Chuck  Environmental Response and Revitalization  (937) 285-6056  
Miller, Joe  Surface Water  (937) 285-6109  
Moore, Bob  Drinking Water  (937) 285-6476  
Nemore, George  Air Pollution  (937) 285-6075  
Nickel, Brian  Environmental Response and Revitalization  (937) 285-6468  
Olberding, Jill  Materials and Waste Management  (937) 285-6094  
Osborne, Craig  Air Pollution  (937) 285-6063  
Osika, Dan  Drinking Water  (937) 285-6451  
Osika, Mary  Surface Water  (937) 285-6101  
Ostendorf, Robert  Surface Water  (937) 285-6107  
Parcels, Betty  Central Support  (937) 285-6014  
Piekutowski, Mari  Surface Water  (937) 285-6108  
Prather, Penny Central Support (937) 285-6025 
Reed, Allison  Drinking and Ground Waters (Ground Water) (937) 285-6447  
Reynolds, Joe  Surface Water  (937) 285-6097  
Roth, Debora  Surface Water  (937) 285-6100  
Sanchez, Linda Central Support (937) 285-6357 
Sanner, Terry  Air Pollution  (937) 285-6032  
Sarle, Ned  Surface Water  (937) 285-6096  
Schneider, Tom  Air Pollution  (937) 285-6466  
Shortridge, Megan Materials and Waste Management (937) 285-6647 
Smindak, Joe  Environmental Response and Revitalization  (937) 285-6064  
Smith, Jeff  Environmental Response and Revitalization (937) 285-6070  
Stark, Jeff  Drinking Water (937) 285-6114  
Starkey, Mike  Environmental Response and Revitalization  (937) 285-6111  
Stine, Dan  Drinking Water  (937) 285-6112  
Strobel, George  Environmental Response and Revitalization (937) 285-6052  
Taylor, Astrea  Environmental Response and Revitalization (937) 285-6061 
Verbsky, Mark  Drinking Water  (937) 285-6417  
Vonderembse, Glen Surface Water (937) 285-6033 
Walbridge, Matt  Surface Water  (937) 285-6095  
Waller, Michelle  Water Quality  (937) 285-6028  
Ware, Maureen  Surface Water  (937) 285-6103  
Ware, Ron  Surface Water  (937) 285-6098  
Williams, Leslie  Environmental Response and Revitalization (937) 285-6054 
Willoughby, Pat  Environmental Response and Revitalization (937) 285-6648  
Winstead, Robyn Environmental Response and Revitalization (937) 285-6077 
   

 

mailto:bill.lohner@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:Megan.Marhelski@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:brian.marlatt@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:laura.marshall@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:john.mcdaniel@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:john.mcginnis@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:mary.mcguinn.ohio.gov
mailto:tamara.mcpeek@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:chuck.mellon@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:joe.miller@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:bob.moore@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:george.nemore@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:brian.nickel@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:jill.olberding@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:craig.osborne@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:dan.osika@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:mary.osika@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:robert.ostendorf@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:betty.parcels@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:marianne.piekutowski@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:penny.prather@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:allison.reed@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:joe.reynolds@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:debora.roth@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:Linda.Sanchez@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:terry.sanner@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:ned.sarle@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:tom.schneider@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:megan.shortridge@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:joe.smindak@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:jeff.smith@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:jeffery.stark@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:mike.starkey@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:dan.stine@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:george.strobel@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:Astrea.Taylor@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:mark.verbsky@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:Glen.Vonderembse@epa.state.oh.us
mailto:matt.walbridge@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:michelle.waller@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:maureen.ware@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:ron.ware@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:Leslie.Williams@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:pat.willoughby@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:robin.winstead@epa.ohio.gov

